FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Utazu Town, Kagawa Prefecture - June, 2024

UTAZU ALOHA NIGHT 2024: Embrace the Spirit of Hawaii in Utazu Town

Utazu Town, nestled along the picturesque Seto Inland Sea in Kagawa Prefecture, is proud to announce the return of the much-anticipated "UTAZU ALOHA NIGHT 2024." Scheduled for Saturday, July 20th and Sunday, July 21st, 2024, this two-day extravaganza promises an immersive experience of Hawaiian culture against the backdrop of stunning sunsets and invigorating sea breezes at the Utazu Marine Park.

Event Contents: Experience the enchanting allure of Hawaiian dance and music performances, indulge in delectable Hawaiian cuisine and beverages, explore a vibrant marketplace featuring aloha merchandise, and let your little ones delight in the specially curated kids' corner and JAF event corner (indoors for a comfortable retreat from the summer heat).



< UTAZU ALOHA NIGHT 2024 highlights >

•Date and time: July 20th (Sat) and 21st (Sun), 2024, 4pm to 9pm on both days

•Location: Roadside Station Lover's Sanctuary Utazu Rinkai Park (4 Hamaichiban-cho, Utazu-cho)

•Access: 15 minutes on foot from the south exit of JR Utazu Station

•Event contents:

- Hawaiian dance stage performance
- Hawaiian music performance
- Food and drink booths and Hawaiian goods stalls
- Kids corner, JAF event corner (indoors, so you can play while cooling off)

•Parking: Please use the paid parking lot near the Rinkai Park.

•Other: Admission is free, and the event will take place come rain or shine (it may be canceled in case of severe weather).

Utazu Town, known as the gateway to Shikoku, is accessible in just 32 minutes from Okayama Station via the JR Limited Express Nanpu or Shiokaze, or in a mere 49 minutes with a transfer at Sakaide Station on the Rapid Marine Liner. We hope this convenience will inspire both domestic and international travelers to explore Utazu Town. Whether you're a local resident or a global traveler, we invite you to discover the charm of Utazu Town and immerse yourself in its vibrant cultural tapestry.

For further information, please contact:

Fumiaki Kidani Utazu Town Office, Town Planning Division 1881 Utazu-cho, Ayauta-gun, Kagawa Prefecture, 769-0292 Tel: 0877-49-8009 | Fax: 0877-49-0515 Email: machi@town.utazu.kagawa.jp Website: Utazu Town Website: https://www.town.utazu.lg.jp/